USD New Holland Dairy Auction - New Holland, PA
—_—

AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

— Pennsylvania Dept of Ag Mrkt News Wed Aug 18, 2021

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 8/18/2021 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
8/11/2021
Total Receipts: 203 397 126
Replacement Dairy Cattle: 203(100.0%) 397(100.0%) 126(100.0%)

Compared to last week, all classes of replacement cows sold strong. Buyer demand was moderate with moderate to heavy buyer attendance
for the replacement cow sale. All classes of heifers sold weak. Buyer demand was moderate with a moderate buyer attendance. Supply was
moderate. Supply included: 100% Replacement Dairy Cattle (59% Fresh/Milking Cows, 4% Bred Cows, 3% Springer Cows, 16% Bred Heifers,
4% Springer Heifers, 10% Open Heifers, 4% Bulls).

REPLACEMENT DAIRY CATTLE

FRESH/MILKING COWS (Per Head / No Wt)

Quality Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
Supreme @] 23 1400.00-1975.00 1582.61
Supreme 0 2 1250.00-1350.00 1300.00  Crossbred
Approved 0 41 1000.00-1375.00 1203.05
Approved 0] 2 1075.00-1150.00 1112.50  Crossbred
Medium 0 14 800.00-975.00 891.07
Medium 0 1 975.00 975.00 Crossbred
Common @] 11 600.00-775.00 697.73
Common 0 475.00-575.00 525.00 Crossbred
Common 0 575.00 575.00 Guernsey
Common 0 350.00 350.00 Jersey

BRED COWS (Per Head / No Wt)

Quality Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
Supreme T1 1 1300.00 1300.00
Approved T1 1 1125.00 1125.00
Approved T2 3 1100.00-1250.00 1200.00
Medium T1 1 950.00 950.00
SPRINGER COWS (Per Head / No Wt)
Quality Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
Supreme T3 4 1250.00-1400.00 1337.50
Supreme T3 1 1300.00 1300.00 Crossbred
BRED HEIFERS (Per Head / No Wt)
Quality Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Page 1 of 3

PA Dept of Ag Market News

New Holland, PA | (717) 354-2391 |

www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1910


https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1910
mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue

USD New Holland Dairy Auction - New Holland, PA
—_—

AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

- Pennsylvania Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Wed Aug 18, 2021

Supreme T1 2 1050.00-1100.00
Supreme T2 9 1025.00-1450.00
Approved T1 4 775.00-975.00
Approved T1 1 625.00
Approved T2 5 900.00-975.00
Approved T2 4 800.00-975.00
Approved T2 1 750.00
Common T1 1 500.00
SPRINGER HEIFERS (Per Head / No Wt)

Quality Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
Supreme T3 3 1000.00-1200.00
Approved T3 1 725.00
Approved T3 1 775.00
Approved T3 2 650.00-825.00

OPEN HEIFERS (Per Head / Estimate Wt)

Quality Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
Medium 0 1 300 300 250.00
Medium 0 1 400 400 310.00
Medium 0 4 500-599 574 350.00-410.00
Medium 0 1 500 500 325.00
Medium 0 4 600-699 625 425.00-650.00
Medium 0 2 700-799 750 400.00-500.00
Medium 0 1 1100 1100 725.00
Common 0 1 400 400 225.00
Common 0 1 500 500 225.00
Common 0 1 700 700 325.00

BULLS (Per Head / Estimate Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 600 600 700.00 700.00 Jersey
1 700 700 800.00 800.00
1 800 800 700.00 700.00 Jersey
1 900 900 1150.00 1150.00
1 1100 1100 1000.00 1000.00
1 1100 1100 1275.00 1275.00  Crossbred
1 1200 1200 1400.00 1400.00

1075.00
1236.11
925.00
625.00
945.00
862.50
750.00
500.00

Avg Price
1125.00

725.00
775.00
737.50

Avg Price
250.00

310.00
390.00
325.00
556.25
450.00
725.00
225.00
225.00
325.00

Crossbred

Crossbred
Jersey

Crossbred
Jersey

Jersey

Jersey

Crossbred

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
PA Dept of Ag Market News
New Holland, PA | (717) 354-2391 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1910

Page 2 of 3


https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1910
mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue

USD New Holland Dairy Auction - New Holland, PA
.'-'—";:;--__ AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News
— Pennsylvania Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Wed Aug 18, 2021

Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.

There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1

to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
PA Dept of Ag Market News
New Holland, PA | (717) 354-2391 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1910

Page 3 of 3


https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1910
mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue

