

New Holland Dairy Auction - New Holland, PA AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News Pennsylvania Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Wed Aug 18, 2021

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 8/18/2021 - Final

AUCTION			
	This Week	Last Reported	Last Year
		8/11/2021	
Total Receipts:	203	397	126
Replacement Dairy Cattle:	203(100.0%)	397(100.0%)	126(100.0%)

Compared to last week, all classes of replacement cows sold strong. Buyer demand was moderate with moderate to heavy buyer attendance for the replacement cow sale. All classes of heifers sold weak. Buyer demand was moderate with a moderate buyer attendance. Supply was moderate. Supply included: 100% Replacement Dairy Cattle (59% Fresh/Milking Cows, 4% Bred Cows, 3% Springer Cows, 16% Bred Heifers, 4% Springer Heifers, 10% Open Heifers, 4% Bulls).

REPLACEMENT DAIRY CATTLE

FRESH/	MILKING COWS (Per Head /	No Wt)
1116311/	IVIILIVII VO COVVO I	i Ci ilCau/	INC VVL

<u>Quality</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	Wt Range	<u>Avg Wt</u>	Price Range	Avg Price	
Supreme	Ο	23			1400.00-1975.00	1582.61	
Supreme	Ο	2			1250.00-1350.00	1300.00	Crossbred
Approved	Ο	41			1000.00-1375.00	1203.05	
Approved	Ο	2			1075.00-1150.00	1112.50	Crossbred
Medium	Ο	14			800.00-975.00	891.07	
Medium	Ο	1			975.00	975.00	Crossbred
Common	Ο	11			600.00-775.00	697.73	
Common	Ο	2			475.00-575.00	525.00	Crossbred
Common	Ο	1			575.00	575.00	Guernsey
Common	Ο	1			350.00	350.00	Jersey

BRED COWS (Per Head / No Wt)

Quality	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price
Supreme	T1	1			1300.00	1300.00
Approved	T1	1			1125.00	1125.00
Approved	T2	3			1100.00-1250.00	1200.00
Medium	T1	1			950.00	950.00

SPRINGER COWS (Per Head / No Wt)

<u>Quality</u>	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	Wt Range	<u>Avg Wt</u>	Price Range	Avg Price	
Supreme	T3	4			1250.00-1400.00	1337.50	
Supreme	T3	1			1300.00	1300.00	Crossbred

BRED HEIFERS (Per Head / No Wt)

Quality	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price
<u> </u>	<u>otupe</u>	<u> </u>	TTC Hange	7.11B 111C	1 TICE Harige	7.11 <u>5 1 1100</u>

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News



New Holland Dairy Auction - New Holland, PA AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News Pennsylvania Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Wed Aug 18, 2021

Email u	s with a	ccessibility	issues	with	this report.
---------	----------	--------------	--------	------	--------------

Supreme	T1	2	1050.00-1100.00 1075.00	
Supreme	T2	9	1025.00-1450.00 1236.11	
Approved	T1	4	775.00-975.00 925.00	
Approved	T1	1	625.00 625.00 C	rossbred
Approved	T2	5	900.00-975.00 945.00	
Approved	T2	4	800.00-975.00 862.50 C	rossbred
Approved	T2	1	750.00 750.00 Je	ersey
Common	T1	1	500.00 500.00	

SPRINGER HEIFERS (Per Head / No Wt)

Quality	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price	
Supreme	T3	3			1000.00-1200.00	1125.00	
Approved	T3	1			725.00	725.00	
Approved	T3	1			775.00	775.00	Crossbred
Approved	T3	2			650.00-825.00	737.50	Jersey

OPEN HEIFERS (Per Head / Estimate Wt)

Quality	<u>Stage</u>	<u>Head</u>	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price	
Medium	0	1	300	300	250.00	250.00	Jersey
Medium	0	1	400	400	310.00	310.00	
Medium	Ο	4	500-599	574	350.00-410.00	390.00	
Medium	Ο	1	500	500	325.00	325.00	Jersey
Medium	Ο	4	600-699	625	425.00-650.00	556.25	
Medium	Ο	2	700-799	750	400.00-500.00	450.00	Crossbred
Medium	Ο	1	1100	1100	725.00	725.00	
Common	Ο	1	400	400	225.00	225.00	
Common	Ο	1	500	500	225.00	225.00	
Common	Ο	1	700	700	325.00	325.00	

BULLS (Per Head / Estimate Wt)

<u>Head</u>	Wt Range	<u>Avg Wt</u>	Price Range	Avg Price	
1	600	600	700.00	700.00	Jersey
1	700	700	800.00	800.00	
1	800	800	700.00	700.00	Jersey
1	900	900	1150.00	1150.00	
1	1100	1100	1000.00	1000.00	
1	1100	1100	1275.00	1275.00	Crossbred
1	1200	1200	1400.00	1400.00	



New Holland Dairy Auction - New Holland, PA AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News Pennsylvania Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Wed Aug 18, 2021

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale. There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.